FORM P / 0-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OM3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

11-01-2000

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □□□▼	T000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 10149	5368ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SABMARK INTERNATIONAL INC. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) SOUTH AFRICAN BREWERIES Name: INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC. Internal Address: Cutlass Building, Wickham's Cay, Road Street Address: Town Tortola, British Virgin Islands City: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Vother British Virgin Islands If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Wes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: February 22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (See Attached Schedule)
Additional numbers a	attached? (Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lanning G. Bryer Name: Ladas & Parry Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 26 West 61st Street City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10023	8. Deposit account number: N/A NO SRES (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/26/1999 MTHAI1 00000098 1768816 DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
OI FC:481 02 EI:482 tement and signature. 175.00 DP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Lanning G. Bryer Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date

SCHEDULE

APPLETISE & Design

No. 1601252

Dated: June 12, 1990

APPLETISE

No. 1768816

Dated: May 4, 1993

GRAPEMIST

No. 1874807

Dated: January 17, 1995

LION O.C.B. LTD. and Design

No. 1885638

Dated: March 21, 1995

CASTLE BREWED WITH THE SAME CARE SINCE 1895 THE TASTE THAT'S STOOD THE TEST OF TIME FINEST INGREDIENTS CONSISTENT QUALITY CHARLES GLASS FOUNDER BREWER and Design

No. 1894677

Dated: May 16, 1995

APPLETISER

No. 1895243

Dated: May 23, 1995

GRAPETISER

No. 1922321

Dated: September 26, 1995

GRAPETISE

Application No. 75-108302 Filed: May 22, 1996

CERENCETT

Application No. 75 297781

Filed. December 1, 1997

SABMARK JUST JUICE

Application No. 75-423338

Filed: January 26, 1998

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0975**

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THIS DEED entered into BETWEEN:

SABMARK INTERNATIONAL INC. (formerly known as AVALON INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED)

a British Virgin Islands corporation of Cutlass Building, Wickham's Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands

("the ASSIGNOR")

and

SOUTH AFRICAN BREWERIES INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.

a British Virgin Islands corporation of Cutlass Building, Wickham's Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands

("the ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS :-

- a) The **ASSIGNOR** is the registered proprietor and applicant for registration of the trade marks ("the said trade marks") identified in the attached Schedule 'A': and
- b) The **ASSIGNOR** and the **ASSIGNEE** have agreed that the said trade marks shall be assigned and transferred to the **ASSIGNEE**.

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS DEED WITNESSETH THAT:-

- 1 -

For good and sufficient consideration in the amount of US\$100.00, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in and to the said trade marks, with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which each of the said trade marks is or becomes registered with effect from the 31st day of December 1997.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0976

The ASSIGNEE hereby confirms acceptance of the assignment and transfer as aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Deed as follows:-

this 22 day of February 1999 on behalf of the ASSIGNOR by the undersigned authorised officer thereof in the presence of the undersigned competent witness:-

Name: Mark Lazarus
Title: Assistant Secretary Sabmark International Inc.

this Day of February 1979 on behalf of the ASSIGNEE by the undersigned authorised officer thereof in the presence of the

undersigned competent witness:-

Name: MARK LAZARUS

AS WITNESS:
Title: Authorise D Représentative.

JAN FREDERICK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0977

MARK NO.	MARK	CLASS
1,768,816	APPLETISE	32
1,885,638	LION O.C.B.LTD. body label	32
75/423338	SABMARK JUST JUICE	32
75/108302	GRAPETISE	32
1,895,243	APPLETISER	32
1,601,252	APPLETISE logo	32
1,874,804	GRAPEMIST	32
1,922,321	GRAPETISER	32
	SERENGETI	32
1,894,677	CASTLE CHARLES GLASS body label	32

RECORDED: 08/23/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0978